BIG-BASS KENTUCKY LAKE; Buchanan, TN - August 16 & 17, 2014

SPLAZSH

OVERALL TOP 5: NPT

Presented by: SEALY OUTDOORS & B.A.S.S.

1st Place Brett Bell Scottsboro, AL 8.72 2014 Triton 18XS Powered by

Mercury
2nd Place Brad Jones McKenzie, TN 6.99 $2,500.00
3rd Place Brian Horton Buchanan, TN 6.99 $2,000.00
4th Place Michael Prince Tullahoma, TN 6.95 $1,500.00
5th Place Robert Garver Stilwell, KS 6.66 $1,000.00
EARLY BIRD DRAWINGS:
Drawing #1 Arthur Pilsner Cape Girardeau, MO $200 Academy Card
Drawing #2 James Rice Ashland City, TN $200 Academy Card
Drawing #3 Larry Hostetler Floyds Knob, IN $200 Academy Card
Drawing #4 John Curtis Waverly, TN $200 Academy Card
Drawing #5 George Poerner Robbinsville, NC $200 Academy Card
EXACT WEIGHTS:
Saturday Hunter Brown Florence, AL 3.00 $1,000
Saturday Billy Ward Troy, TN 4.00 $1,000
Sunday Jerry Wright Waterloo, AL 3.00 $1,000
Sunday Steven Ford Big Rock, TN 4.00 $1,000

* Exact Weight Bass was not weighed in - prize money put into an open drawing among all tournament anglers on
Sunday at awards ceremony.

ELIMINATION DRAWING:

Zach Day Richmond, IN Polaris ATV
Open Drawing:
Richard Spry Deputy, IN $1,000 Cash
FISH TOTALS:
Day 1 - # Bass= 186 Day 1 - Weight= 708.38
Day 2 - # Bass= 139 Day 2 - Weight= 498.14
TOTAL = 325 TOTAL = 1206.52
Saturday August 16, 2014 - HOURLY WINNERS
7-8 HOUR
1st Micah Smith Tennessee Ridge, TN 6.49 $1,000
2nd Scott Heptinstall Knoxville, TN 5.90 $400
3rd Mciahel Wasden Paris, TN 5.05 $300
4th Stephen Crouse Greenfiled, TN 4.99 $200
5th Larry Etheredge Clarksville, TN 4.72 $150
6th Anthony Arnold McKenzie, TN 3.91 $100 - Bonus Hour

7th Jeremy Nolan Guthrie, KY 3.86 $75 - Bonus Hour



8-9 HOUR
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

9-10 HOUR
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

10-11 HOUR

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

11-12 HOUR

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

12-1 HOUR
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

1-2 HOUR
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

2-3 HOUR
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

Brett Bell
Barry Burton
Aaron Vaughn
Joe Combs
Roy Grohler

Michael Prince
Eric Shelton
Chris Thurmond
Eric Staggs

Tim Sloan
Jimmy Boss
Daniel Hightower

Greg Reniker
Wade Davis
Todd Scarbrough
Tommy Akin
Donald Prince

Shawn Penn
Jeff Fortmer
Sean Goldman
Larry Frazier
Patrick Ross
James Todd
Lucas Austill

Brad Jones
Michael Rosson
David Brunaugh
Foster Mitchell
Paul Reynolds

Brian Horton
Justin Butler
Larry Hostetler
John Fritz

Bill Hall

Jerry Goheen
Leo Knowles

Billy Schroeder
Luke Budde

Matthew Bruggeman

Rodney Thomas
Larry Dunlap

Scottsboro, AL
Paris, TN
Gleason, TN
Jonesboro, AR
Elizabethtown, KY

Tullahoma, TN
Erin, TN
Dyersburg, TN
Pleasantview, TN
Corydon, IN
Buchanan, TN
Clarksville, TN

Paris, TN
Hurricane Mills, TN
McKenzie, TN
Greenfiled, TN

Mt. Pleasant, TN

Benton, KY
Waverly, TN
Puryear, TN

New Johnsonville, TN

McKenzie, TN
Murray, KY
Chandler, IN

McKenzie, TN
Centerville, TN
Carbondale, IL
Harold, KY
Plano, TX

Buchanan, TN
Bruceton, TN
Floyds Knobs, IN
Coal City, IN
Clarksville, TN
Benton, KY

Tennessee Ridge, TN

Paducah, KY
Waterloo, IL
Tell City, IN
Hopkinsville, KY
Paris, TN

8.72
5.54
5.21
5.19
4.34

6.95
6.32
5.33
5.13
4.58
4.37
4.28

5.22
5.16
4.89
4.77
4.55

6.14
5.89
4.73
4.65
4.46
4.44
4.40

6.99
6.48
5.20
4.55
4.45

6.99
5.90
5.49
5.12
4.96
4.94
4.79

5.39
5.36
4.94
4.84
4.73

$2000- Bonus Shirt Hour

$400
$300
$200
$150

$1,000

$400

$300

$200

$150

$100 - Bonus Hour
$75 - Bonus Hour

$1,000
$400
$300
$200
$150

$1,000

$400

$300

$200

$150

$100 - Bonus Hour
$75 - Bonus Hour

$2000- Bonus Shirt Hour

$400
$300
$200
$150

$1,000

$400

$300

$200

$150

$100 - Bonus Hour
$75 - Bonus Hour

$1,000
$400
$300
$200
$150



Sunday August 17, 2014 - HOURLY WINNERS

7-8 HOUR
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8-9 HOUR
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

9-10 HOUR
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

10-11 HOUR

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

11-12 HOUR

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

12-1 HOUR
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

1-2 HOUR
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Michael Wasden
Phillip Bates
Rodney Thomas
Leo Knowles
Luke Mena
Darden Nelms
Robert Conner

John Hall
Vance Fawcett
Jim Napier
Ralph Rochelle
Phil Sikes

Robert Garver
Rodney Thomas
Richard Downey
Mark Goodridge
Kerry Arnold
Patrick Ross
Chad Robertson

Larry Dunlap
Larry Hostetler
Craig Houske
Steven Ford
Jay Sehi

Sean Goldman
Morgan Galbraith
David T Guill
Terry Overman
Cecil Bearden Jr
Rodger Paschal
Scott Dobbins

Larry Hostetler
Michael Wasden

Eric Stickel
Tim Key
Steve Tucker

Clayton Crowell
Patrick Ross
John Fritz

Leo Knowles

Paris, TN
Bon Aqua, TN
Hopkinsville, KY

Tennessee Ridge, TN

Old Hickory, TN
Nashville, TN
Clarksville, TN

Cadiz, KY
Medina, TN
Springville, TN

College Grove, TN

Cadiz, KY

Stilwell, KS
Hopkinsville, KY
Toxey, AL
Burlington, KY
Dresden, TN
McKenzie, TN
Clarksville, TN

Paris, TN

Floyds Knobs, IN
Dover, TN

Big Rock, TN
Clarksville, TN

Puryear, TN
Pinckneyville, IL
Royalton, IL
Springville, TN
Sebree, KY
Section, AL
Scottsboro, AL

Floyds Knobs, IN
Paris, TN

Hay Market, VA
Louisville, KY
Indian Mound, TN

McEwen, TN
McKenzie, TN
Coal City, IN

Tennessee Ridge, TN

5.62
5.18
4.82
4.65
3.65
3.18
3.12

4.26
4.05
4.01
3.98
3.75

6.66
6.26
6.05
5.63
5.23
4.99
4.35

6.11
5.24
4.06
4.00
3.22

4.77
4.76
4.58
4.56
3.99
3.85
3.75

5.19
4.98
4.35
4.22
414

5.42
4.76
4.47
4.43

$1,000

$400

$300

$200

$150

$100 - Bonus Hour
$75 - Bonus Hour

$2000- Bonus Shirt Hour
$400
$300
$200
$150

$1,000

$400

$300

$200

$150

$100 - Bonus Hour
$75 - Bonus Hour

$1,000
$400
$300
$200
$150

$1,000

$400

$300

$200

$150

$100 - Bonus Hour
$75 - Bonus Hour

$2000- Bonus Shirt Hour
$400
$300
$200
$150

$1,000
$400
$300
$200



5th
6th
7th
2-3 HOUR
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Tyler Brown
Jammy McCloud
Larry Dunlap

Tim Sloan

Eric Stickel

Chris Curtis
Brandon Johnson
Patrick Ross

Murray, KY
Waverly, TN
Paris, TN

Corydon, IN
Hay Market, VA
La Vergne, TN
Hopkinsville, KY
McKenzie, TN

4.22
4.16
41

4.87
4.41
4.39
4.32
4.28

$150
$100 - Bonus Hour
$75 - Bonus Hour

$1,000
$400
$300
$200
$150



