

## KENTUCKY LAKE; Buchanan, TN - August 16 & 17, 2014 Presented by: SEALY OUTDOORS & B.A.S.S.

1st Place	Brett Bell	Scottsboro, AL	8.72	2014 Triton 18XS Powered by Mercury			
2nd Place	Brad Jones	McKenzie, TN	6.99	\$2,500.00			
3rd Place	Brian Horton	Buchanan, TN	6.99	\$2,000.00			
4th Place	Michael Prince	Tullahoma, TN	6.95	\$1,500.00			
5th Place	Robert Garver	Stilwell, KS	6.66	\$1,000.00			
EARLY BIRD DRAWINGS:							
Drawing #1	Arthur Pilsner	Cape Girardeau, MO	\$200 Academy Card				
Drawing #2	James Rice	Ashland City, TN	\$200 Academy Card				
Drawing #3	Larry Hostetler	Floyds Knob, IN	\$200 Academy Card				
Drawing #4	John Curtis	Waverly, TN \$200 Academy Card					
Drawing #5	George Poerner	Robbinsville, NC \$200 Academy Card					
EXACT WEIGHTS:							
Saturday	Hunter Brown	Florence, AL	3.00	\$1,000			
Saturday	Billy Ward	Troy, TN 4.00		\$1,000			
Sunday	Jerry Wright	Waterloo, AL	3.00	\$1,000			
Sunday	Steven Ford	Big Rock, TN	4.00	\$1,000			
* Exact Weight Bass was not weighed in - prize money put into an open drawing among all tournament anglers on Sunday at awards ceremony.							

Sunday at awards ceremony.

Е	LII	VΙΙ	NA	TIC	N	DRA	WII	NG:

Zach Day Richmond, IN Polaris ATV

**Open Drawing:** 

Richard Spry Deputy, IN \$1,000 Cash

## **FISH TOTALS:**

Day 1 - # Bass= 186 Day 1 - Weight= 708.38 Day 2 - # Bass= 139 Day 2 - Weight= 498.14 TOTAL = 325TOTAL = 1206.52

## Saturday August 16, 2014 - HOURLY WINNERS

Saturday / tagast 10, 2011 110 Sites Williams						
7-8 HOUR						
1st	Micah Smith	Tennessee Ridge, TN	6.49	\$1,000		
2nd	Scott Heptinstall	Knoxville, TN	5.90	\$400		
3rd	Mciahel Wasden	Paris, TN	5.05	\$300		
4th	Stephen Crouse	Greenfiled, TN	4.99	\$200		
5th	Larry Etheredge	Clarksville, TN	4.72	\$150		
6th	Anthony Arnold	McKenzie, TN	3.91	\$100 - Bonus Hour		
7th	Jeremy Nolan	Guthrie, KY	3.86	\$75 - Bonus Hour		

8-9 HOUR					
1st	Brett Bell	Scottsboro, AL	8.72	\$2000- Bonus Shirt Hour	
2nd	Barry Burton	Paris, TN	5.54	\$400	
3rd	Aaron Vaughn	Gleason, TN	5.21	\$300	
4th	Joe Combs	Jonesboro, AR	5.19	\$200	
5th	Roy Grohler	Elizabethtown, KY	4.34	\$150	
9-10 HOUR	,	,			
1st	Michael Prince	Tullahoma, TN	6.95	\$1,000	
2nd	Eric Shelton	Erin, TN	6.32	\$400	
3rd	Chris Thurmond	Dyersburg, TN	5.33	\$300	
4th	Eric Staggs	Pleasantview, TN	5.13	\$200	
5th	Tim Sloan	Corydon, IN	4.58	\$150	
6th	Jimmy Boss	Buchanan, TN	4.37	\$100 - Bonus Hour	
7th	Daniel Hightower	Clarksville, TN	4.28	\$75 - Bonus Hour	
10-11 HOUR	Ü	,			
1st	Greg Reniker	Paris, TN	5.22	\$1,000	
2nd	Wade Davis	Hurricane Mills, TN	5.16	\$400	
3rd	Todd Scarbrough	McKenzie, TN	4.89	\$300	
4th	Tommy Akin	Greenfiled, TN	4.77	\$200	
5th	Donald Prince	Mt. Pleasant, TN	4.55	\$150	
11-12 HOUR		,			
1st	Shawn Penn	Benton, KY	6.14	\$1,000	
2nd	Jeff Fortmer	Waverly, TN	5.89	\$400	
3rd	Sean Goldman	Puryear, TN	4.73	\$300	
4th	Larry Frazier	New Johnsonville, TN	4.65	\$200	
5th	Patrick Ross	McKenzie, TN	4.46	\$150	
6th	James Todd	Murray, KY	4.44	\$100 - Bonus Hour	
7th	Lucas Austill	Chandler, IN	4.40	\$75 - Bonus Hour	
12-1 HOUR					
1st	Brad Jones	McKenzie, TN	6.99	\$2000- Bonus Shirt Hour	
2nd	Michael Rosson	Centerville, TN	6.48	\$400	
3rd	David Brunaugh	Carbondale, IL	5.20	\$300	
4th	Foster Mitchell	Harold, KY	4.55	\$200	
5th	Paul Reynolds	Plano, TX	4.45	\$150	
1-2 HOUR	·				
1st	Brian Horton	Buchanan, TN	6.99	\$1,000	
2nd	Justin Butler	Bruceton, TN	5.90	\$400	
3rd	Larry Hostetler	Floyds Knobs, IN	5.49	\$300	
4th	John Fritz	Coal City, IN	5.12	\$200	
5th	Bill Hall	Clarksville, TN	4.96	\$150	
6th	Jerry Goheen	Benton, KY	4.94	\$100 - Bonus Hour	
7th	Leo Knowles	Tennessee Ridge, TN	4.79	\$75 - Bonus Hour	
2-3 HOUR		<u> </u>			
1st	Billy Schroeder	Paducah, KY	5.39	\$1,000	
2nd	Luke Budde	Waterloo, IL	5.36	\$400	
3rd	Matthew Bruggeman	Tell City, IN	4.94	\$300	
4th	Rodney Thomas	Hopkinsville, KY	4.84	\$200	
5th	Larry Dunlap	Paris, TN	4.73	\$150	
	, I	•		•	

Sunday Au	gust 17, 2014 - HOURI	Y WINNERS		
7-8 HOUR	g,			
1st	Michael Wasden	Paris, TN	5.62	\$1,000
2nd	Phillip Bates	Bon Aqua, TN	5.18	\$400
3rd	Rodney Thomas	Hopkinsville, KY	4.82	\$300
4th	Leo Knowles	Tennessee Ridge, TN	4.65	\$200
5th	Luke Mena	Old Hickory, TN	3.65	\$150
6th	Darden Nelms	Nashville, TN	3.18	\$100 - Bonus Hour
7th	Robert Conner	Clarksville, TN	3.12	\$75 - Bonus Hour
8-9 HOUR				
1st	John Hall	Cadiz, KY	4.26	\$2000- Bonus Shirt Hour
2nd	Vance Fawcett	Medina, TN	4.05	\$400
3rd	Jim Napier	Springville, TN	4.01	\$300
4th	Ralph Rochelle	College Grove, TN	3.98	\$200
5th	Phil Sikes	Cadiz, KY	3.75	\$150
<u>9-10 HOUR</u>				
1st	Robert Garver	Stilwell, KS	6.66	\$1,000
2nd	Rodney Thomas	Hopkinsville, KY	6.26	\$400
3rd	Richard Downey	Toxey, AL	6.05	\$300
4th	Mark Goodridge	Burlington, KY	5.63	\$200
5th	Kerry Arnold	Dresden, TN	5.23	\$150
6th	Patrick Ross	McKenzie, TN	4.99	\$100 - Bonus Hour
7th	<b>Chad Robertson</b>	Clarksville, TN	4.35	\$75 - Bonus Hour
10-11 HOUR				
1st	Larry Dunlap	Paris, TN	6.11	\$1,000
2nd	Larry Hostetler	Floyds Knobs, IN	5.24	\$400
3rd	Craig Houske	Dover, TN	4.06	\$300
4th	Steven Ford	Big Rock, TN	4.00	\$200
5th	Jay Sehi	Clarksville, TN	3.22	\$150
11-12 HOUR				
1st	Sean Goldman	Puryear, TN	4.77	\$1,000
2nd	Morgan Galbraith	Pinckneyville, IL	4.76	\$400
3rd	David T Guill	Royalton, IL	4.58	\$300
4th	Terry Overman	Springville, TN	4.56	\$200
5th	Cecil Bearden Jr	Sebree, KY	3.99	\$150
6th	Rodger Paschal	Section, AL	3.85	\$100 - Bonus Hour
7th	Scott Dobbins	Scottsboro, AL	3.75	\$75 - Bonus Hour
<u>12-1 HOUR</u>				
1st	Larry Hostetler	Floyds Knobs, IN	5.19	\$2000- Bonus Shirt Hour
2nd	Michael Wasden	Paris, TN	4.98	\$400
3rd	Eric Stickel	Hay Market, VA	4.35	\$300
4th	Tim Key	Louisville, KY	4.22	\$200
5th	Steve Tucker	Indian Mound, TN	4.14	\$150
1-2 HOUR				
1st	Clayton Crowell	McEwen, TN	5.42	\$1,000
2nd	Patrick Ross	McKenzie, TN	4.76	\$400
3rd	John Fritz	Coal City, IN	4.47	\$300
4th	Leo Knowles	Tennessee Ridge, TN	4.43	\$200

5th	Tyler Brown	Murray, KY	4.22	\$150
6th	Jammy McCloud	Waverly, TN	4.16	\$100 - Bonus Hour
7th	Larry Dunlap	Paris, TN	4.1	\$75 - Bonus Hour
2-3 HOUR				
1st	Tim Sloan	Corydon, IN	4.87	\$1,000
2nd	Eric Stickel	Hay Market, VA	4.41	\$400
3rd	Chris Curtis	La Vergne, TN	4.39	\$300
4th	Brandon Johnson	Hopkinsville, KY	4.32	\$200
5th	Patrick Ross	McKenzie, TN	4.28	\$150